BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
LIŞA MADIGAN, Attorney General)	
of the State of Illinois,	Ś	
))	
Compleinent		
Complainant,)	
)	
VS.)	PC
)	(Eı
	Ś	· ·
MONTALBANO BUILDERS, INC.,	ý	
an Illinois corporation, CORTLAND-I-88, LLC,	ý	
an Illinois limited liability company,	ý	
MBX XIV, LLC, a revoked Delaware limited)	
liability company, RB RESOLUTION	ý	
PROPERTIES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability	ý	
company, and DOUGLAS JOHNSON, an	Ś	
	,	
individual,))	
)	

PCB No. 2010-20 (Enforcement - Water)

Respondents.

NOTICE OF FILING

)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that today, September 23, 2013, Complainant, the People of the State of Illinois, by and through its attorney, Lisa Madigan, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, has filed it Motion to Voluntarily Dismiss Douglas Johnson with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board. A copy of this notice and the underlying motion has been served this date by first class mail on all parties listed on the attached certificate of service.

Respectfully Submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

EVAN J. McGINLEY Office of the Illinois Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 312.814.3153 emcginley@atg.state.il.us

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General)
of the State of Illinois,)
)
Complainant,)
1 ,)
VS.) PCB No. 2010-20
) (Enforcement - Water)
MONTALBANO BUILDERS, INC.,)
an Illinois corporation, CORTLAND-I-88, LLC,)
an Illinois limited liability company,)
MBX XIV, LLC, a revoked Delaware limited)
liability company, RB RESOLUTION)
PROPERTIES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability)
company, and DOUGLAS JOHNSON, an)
individual,)
,)
Respondents.)

MOTION TO VOLUNTARILY DISMISS DOUGLAS JOHNSON

Complainant, the People of the State of Illinois, by and through its attorney, Lisa Madigan, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby moves to voluntarily dismiss Respondent, DOUGLAS JOHNSON, without prejudice, as a Respondent to Complainant's Second Amended Complaint, and each party shall bear its own costs.

WHEREFORE, Complainant, the People of the State of Illinois, respectfully prays that its motion be granted.

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

Respectfully Submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief, Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

ELIZABETH WALLACE, Chief, Environmental Bureau North

EVAN J. McGINLEY Office of the Illinois Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 312.814.3153 emcginley@atg.state.il.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, EVAN J. McGINLEY, do hereby certify that today, September 23, 2013, I caused to be served on the individuals listed below, by first class mail, a true and correct copy of the attached

Motion to Dismiss Douglas Johnson and Notice of Filing.

John Therriault Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 6060 I

Bradley Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Tina B. Solis Jamie A. Robinson Brittany Smith Ungaretti & Harris LLP 70 W. Madison Street Suite 3500 Chicago, IL, 60602

Edward Freund Michael B. Bregman Ruff, Weidenaar & Reidy, Ltd. 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 700 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Gina Krol 105 W. Madison Street Suite 1100 Chicago, Illinois 60602



3

Anthony P. Montalbano 1916 Midwest Parkway Drive Oak Brook, Illinois 60523-2525

Robert S. Krockey Krockey, Cernugel, Cowgill & Clark Ltd. 3180 Theodore Street, Suite 102 Joliet, Illinois 60435